

Johnsville Public Utility District Resolution Number 23-02

Establishing Johnsville Public Utility District Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2022/2023

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors of the Johnsville Public Utility District approved and adopted the 2021/2021 budget for the Johnsville Public Utility District on.

WHEREAS, the Board received testimony and other evidence regarding the budget to be established and adopted for the said district,

Now, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Johnsville Public Utility District,

That the District's budget for the 2022/2023 fiscal year be **\$______** as listed in minutes held on June , 2022.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Johnsville Public Utility District at a meeting of said Board on the _____day of June, 2022 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

Chair

Chair, Board of Directors Johnsville Public Utility District

ATTEST:

Manager, Johnsville Public Utility District